Effective: January 13, 2020



Policy: Transportation

Table of Contents

Policy: Transportation

1.0 Policy Statement

References

<u>Approval and Review Dates</u>

1.0 Policy Statement

- 1.1 The Superior North Catholic District School Board commits to operational and fiscal effectiveness in all of its partnerships, based on Catholic values. In ongoing efforts at increasing efficiency through greater cooperation, the Superior North Catholic District School Board, Superior-Greenstone District School Board, le Conseil scolaire de district catholique des Aurores boréales and le Conseil scolaire du district du Grand-Nord de l'Ontario have formed the East of Thunder Bay Transportation Consortium (the "Consortium").
- 1.2 The Consortium is governed by a Board of Directors, which is composed of one representative of each of the above-mentioned School Boards.
- 1.3 The Consortium has established its own set of policies and operational procedures. As a member of the Consortium, the Superior North Catholic District School Board endorses the Consortium in conducting its own affairs for transportation of all students throughout our region.
- 1.4 Section 190(1) of the Education Act states: "A board may provide for a pupil who is enrolled in a school that the board operates transportation to and from the school that the pupil attends."
- 1.5 The Boards consider transportation to be a privilege and not a right, and as such,

transportation may be revoked or the levels of service changed by the Board or Consortium at their discretion.

References

- PPM 141 School Board Programs For Students On Long-Term Suspension
- PPM 142 School Board Programs For Expelled Students
- PPM 144 Bullying Prevention and Intervention
- PPM 145 Progressive Discipline and Promoting Positive Student Behaviour
- PPM 128 The Provincial Code of Conduct and School Board Codes of Conduct

Approval and Review Dates

Prior Date Approved: September 1, 2008 Policy Review Date: January 13, 2020 Next Review Date: January, 2027

Reviewed by: Policy Review Committee, Administrative Council

